

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4512-4513 OF 2004

MAHESH VERMA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik ,Adv

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar ,Adv

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

These appeals are delinked from
C.A.No.4349/2004 and connected matters.

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master